

## CITY OF PALMDALE OFFICIAL MEDIA STATEMENT - Mr. Robert Fuller

Following the death of Mr. Robert Fuller, the City of Palmdale is officially supporting the call for an independent investigation and an independent autopsy.

PALMDALE, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, June 13, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Following the death of Mr. Robert Fuller, the City of Palmdale is officially supporting the call for an independent investigation and an independent autopsy of Mr. Fuller who was found dead on June 10, 2020 at Poncitlán Square in Palmdale.

The City of Palmdale is joining the family and the community's call for justice, and we do support a full investigation into his death. We will settle for nothing less than a thorough accounting of this matter.

The City has already reached out to Mr. Fuller's family, offering help and support, and will do everything possible to assist Mr. Fuller's family during this difficult time as a complete vetting of his death is investigated.

We join with our community and Robert Fuller's family in mourning his tragic death.

Media Contact: John Mlynar, City of Palmdale: jmlynar@cityofpalmdale.org

John Mlynar City of Palmdale +1 6612675112 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/519374395

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.